RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 101678475 TRADEMARKS ONLY its and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Rheox, Inc. Name: Elementis Specialties, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Address: P. O. Box 700 X Corporation-State Wyckoffs Mill Road Other Hightstown, New Jersey 08520 Individual(s) citizenship \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association \_\_\_\_ yes \_\_X no General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State 3. Nature of Conveyance: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic \_\_ Assignment representative designation is attached: X Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) \_ Security Agreement \_\_X Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other \_\_\_\_ yes <u>X</u> no Execution Date: July 14, 2000 Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No(s). 2,135,875; 2,167,210; 1,943,438; 1,779,414; 1,488,030; 1,463,193; 1,369,686; 1,369,687; 1,318,790; 1,399,071; 945,014; 646,969; 571,002; 544,075 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 14 James F. McKeown, Esquire Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 365,00 Washington, D. C. 20005-3814 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 \_\_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. McKeown Name of Person Signing /Signature TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: ON3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## State of Delaware

PAGE 3

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHEOX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHEOX, INC." TO "ELEMENTIS SPECIALTIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

07-17-00

0560956

2834088 8100 001358518

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 04/10/2001**